ah

10 o

RFQ No.: UNDP/AFG/RFQ/ZOIS/301 Empowered lives.

ADDENDUM -1

Resilient nations.

Provision of Maintenance Services for Printers, Copiers and Scanners, and
Replacement of Spare Parts to UNDP €O, Kabul — Afghanistan

Dear Sir or Madam,
UNDP hereby wishes to amend the following term:

1. Tender Closing date has been extended from 30 April 2015 to Thursday, 07 May 2015, 10:00
AM Kabul Time.

All other terms and conditions for this tender will remain unchanged.

Please comply with all general and technical requirements of this RFQ.

Yours sincerely,

(f:@r Raj Kamal
Chief of Supply Chain Management Office

30 April 2015

Page1of1



